
  

2021-2022 Region 3 Charter Presidents 
 

Capital Charter:  Exec Board Advisor, Daniél Hernandez 
Stuart Bushnell, Assistant Principal 

Sacramento City School District 
                Rosa Parks Elementary School 

2250 68th Avenue, Sacramento, CA  95822 
Office 916/395-5327 
Stuart-Bushnell@scusd.edu  

 

                                Elk Grove Administrative Team (EGAT): Exec Board Advisor, Laura Butler 
Mohammad Warrad, Vice Principal 
Elk Grove Unified School District 

Franklin High School 
6400 Whitelock Parkway 

Elk Grove, Ca 95757 
Office 916/714-8150 
mwarrad@egusd.net  

  
Folsom Cordova Leadership Association (FCLA):  Exec Board Advisor, Elena Cabrera 

Terri Daniels, Principal 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
Folsom Middle School 
500 Blue Ravine Road, Folsom, CA  95630 
Office 916/294-9040 ext. 410155 

Email:  tdaniels@fcusd.org      
 

North Charter:  Exec Board Advisor, Christine McCormick 
Tara Jones, Principal  

Sacramento Academic & Vocational Academy (SAVA)  
Gateway Community Charters 

6207 Logan Street, Sacramento, CA  95824 
Office 916/286-1940    

916/500-2388  
Email: Tara.Jones@gcccharters.org 

 

Retirees Charter:  Exec Board Advisor, Emilie Simmons, Consultant 
Shelton Yip 

3909 Hoopa Place 
               Davis, CA  95618 
                  916/201-4057 

    Email:  yipsb@sbcglobal.net 
 

San Juan Administrators Association:  Exec Board Advisor, Greg Barge 
Mary Cardoso, Principal 

Charles Peck Elementary School 
San Juan Unified School District 

6230 Rutland Drive, Carmichael, CA  95608 
Office 916/979-8570 

Email: mcardoso@sanjuan.edu  
 

South Charter:   
Inactive 

 

Yolo Charter:  Exec Board Advisor, Hortencia Hernandez 
Stephanie Groat, Director of Compliance & Accountability 

Washington Unified School District 
     930 Westacre Road, West Sacramento, CA 95691 

530/375-7600 x1048 

Email: sgroat@wusd.k12.ca.us  
5/19/21 es 

mailto:Stuart-Bushnell@scusd.edu
mailto:mwarrad@egusd.net
mailto:tdaniels@fcusd.org
mailto:yipsb@sbcglobal.net
mailto:mcardoso@sanjuan.edu
mailto:sgroat@wusd.k12.ca.us

